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REPORT OF FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (FEDP)

Faculty Development Programme was conducted for teaching and non-teaching staff
members on the topic “Exercise for health, fitness and immunity”, on 11.06.2016.
Dr. S.Alagesan, Professor and Head, Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda University Faculty
of General and Adapted Physical Education and Yoga, Coimbatore, acted as resource
person for the programme. All the teaching and non-teaching staff members attended the

programme.

Dr. S.Alagesan, Professor and Head, Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda University
Faculty of General and Adapted Physical Education and Yoga, Coimbatore, handling a
session on the topic “Exercise for health, fitness and immunity”, in the faculty
development programme for teaching and non-teaching staff memberson11.06.2016




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS ARE INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

S.No Name Programme

1. | Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. | Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. | Dr.EEAMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4. | Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5. | Dr.AANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6. | SRI.S.MUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7. | Dt. M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8. | SRLM. PRABU Assistant Professor
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REPORT OF INTERNATIONAL DAY OF YOGA CELEBRATION

College staff members, BPEd II"d & MPEd IInd year students participated in the
International Day of Yoga celebrations on 21.06.2016 at the college premises. Around
1000 students demonstrated various yoga activities. Swami Garishthananda, Secretary,
Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya presided over the function. Yogiraj N.Ramalingam,
Hon. General Secretary, Tamil Nadu State Yoga Association was the chief guest and
Dr. A.M. Moorthy, Vice-Chancellor, Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports
University, Chennai was the guest of honour. Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal
proposed vote of thanks.

Dignitaries participating in Students” performs yoga to mark the
International Day of Yoga Celebration International Day of Yoga

Students” performs yoga to mark the International Day of Yoga
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THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS
S.No Name Programme
1. | Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal
2. Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. | Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4. | Dr.S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6. | SRIL.S.MUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7. | DrM.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8. | SRLM. PRABU Assistant Professor
TEACHER TRAINEES:
S.No Name Programme
1. | PRABHUK [I-BPEd
2. | DINESH KUMAR M [I-BPEd
3. | PARTHIPAN N [I-BPEd
4. | IMMANUVEL S II-BPEd
5. | SUGANRAJ K [I-BPEd
6. | ARULS [I-BPEd
7. | DELEEP KUMAR M [I-BPEd
8. | VISWANATHAN B [I-BPEd
9. | SEKARS [I-BPEd
10. | MOORTHI N [I-BPEd
11. | SATHISHKUMAR P [I-BPEd
12. | GANESHPRABHU R [I-BPEd
13. | VAIRAPRAKASHAM P [I-BPEd
14. | MOHANRAJ P [I-BPEd
15. | GOWTHAM B [I-BPEd
16. | SSIVANANTHAM B [I-BPEd
17. | DINESHKUMAR S [I-BPEd



18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

SANTHOSH G
DHAMODHARAN B
KALAIVANAN M
ARAVIND S
KOTTAIRAJ B
AJITHS

VELUSAMY P
LOGESH R

MANOJ KUMAR N
KATHIRESAN E
MAREESWARAN S
GOPALAKRISHNAN S
PRABHU P
SRINIVASAN A
BHARATH R
THAVASIAPPAN A

BALAGANGADHARAN K

RAHUL G

KANMANI V
PRAMETH M
PADMASEKARAN SR
MUTHUKUMARAN V
SELVARAJ K
MARISAMY G
SRIGANAPATHY P
GOPALAKRISHNAN C
ARUNKUMAR M
DINESH KUMAR 'V C
RAMAN M
SIVASANKAR D
YUVA MOHAN RA]M
RAJESHKUMR M
KALIMUTHU C
ASHOK' S
BALAMURUGAN K

II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
[I-BPEd
II-BPEd
[I-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
[I-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
[I-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
[I-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
[I-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
[I-BPEd
II-BPEd
[I-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd



53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

KARTHIK N
SUNIL DUTT S
DINESHKUMAR G
DINESH S

MARISH G
DHANAPRAKASH R
RAJESH M
MOHANRAJ R
PRABHAKARAN M
THIYAGU T

SUMAN ]

SATHEESHKUMAR N

YUVARAJ PR
VIJAYARAJ S
KUMARESAN M
EASWARAN G
DINESHKUMAR K
RAMAMOORTHI R
PRADEEP B
SRIKANTH P
SURESH G E
HARIHARAN G
KABILAN M
RAMESH T
MANIKANDAN T
SOUNDRARAJAN V
SAKTHIVEL M
SATHISH P
PALANISAMY R
MAHESHKUMAR S
RAJKUMAR T
UMAR FAROOK K
KARTHIK D
PRABU S

PRIYESH R

II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd



88.

89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
9.
97.

MANIGANDAN P

AARON ARSHAY KEETS B
ARULPRABU D

GOPI P

GOPINATH V
PRABHAKARAN A
RABIN |

RAMKI U
SATHEESWARAN P
VINOTHKUMAR R

II-MPEd

MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
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REPORT OF MARUTHI ALUMNI ASSOCIATION MEETING

Maruthi Alumni Association (MAASS) meeting was organized in the college campus on
27.06.2016. About 72 Alumni participated in this meeting. In view of diamond jubilee
year of the college, various programmes which could be conducted during this
academic year were discussed.

Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, Principal welcome Group photo of Maruthi Alumni
the gathering Association Meeting (MAASS)

THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES
ARE INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS
S.No Name Programme

1. | Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. | Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. | Dr.EEAMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4. | Dr.S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5. | Dr. AANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6. | SRI.S.MUNIRAJ Assistant Professor
7. | Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8. | SRLM.PRABU Assistant Professor



TEACHER TRAINEES:

S.No Name Programme
1. THIYAGU T II-MPEd
2. SUMAN ] II-MPEd
3. SATHEESHKUMAR N [I-MPEd
4. VIJAYAKUMAR P I-MPEd
5. SELVAKUMARM I-MPEd
6. MUTHULINGARAJ T I-MPEd
7o THAVASIAPPAN A II-BPEd
8. BALAGANGADHARAN K II-BPEd
9. RAHUL G [I-BPEd
10. | LAKSHMANAN K I-BPEd
11. | MUNAVAR BASHA G I-BPEd
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REPORT OF IN COMMEMORATION OF DIAMOND JUBILEE YEAR LONG CELEBRATIONS:

MINI MARATHON-2016 (RUN FOR HEALTH)

In commemoration of diamond jubilee year long celebrations, Mini Marathon — 2016

(Run for Health) was conducted on 22.09.2016 at our college campus. This maiden mini

marathon 2016 was inaugurated by Revered Swami Abhiramanandaji Maharaj,

Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya, Coimbatore and Sri

P.Chinnasamy,

Revenue Divisional Officer Coimbatore North on 22.09.2016 at 06.40 am. This is an

open marathon competition for all the categories. Totally 401 athletes took part in the

event, and the competitors are from Conoor, Trichy, Salem, Nagercoil, Bangalore,

Dindigul, Pudukottai and various places of Tamil Nadu. The results are as follows:

S.No Name of the

Athlete
1 Nagesh Pawar
9. G. Jose
3 V.Immanuvel
4 R.SaravanaKumar
5 S.G.Chavan
6 D.Tamilvanan

Address

Madras Regimental
Centre, Coonoor

Christian College of
Physical Education

MEG, Bangalore

Saraswathi
Thiyagaraja College,
Pollachi

Madras Regimental
Centre, Coonoor

Dr. VSM Spors Club,
Pudukottai

Timings

37.30mts

37.40mts

37.50mts

38.20mts

38.30mts

38.40mts

Place

15tplace

2™ place

3™ place

4™ place

5" place

6" place

Cash prize

Rs.10,000

Rs.5,000

Rs.2,500

Rs.1,000

Rs.1,000

Rs.1,000
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R.Naresh Kumar

Madras Regimental
Centre, Coonoor

38.50mts

7" place

Rs.1,000

P.Abhilash

Madras Regimental
Centre, Coonoor

38.60mts

g™ place

Rs.1,000

G.GopaKumar

PSG College of Arts
and Science,
Coimbatore

39.10mts

9™ place

Rs.1,000

10

R.Prakash

Kumaraguru College
of Technology,
Coimbatore

39.30mts

10" place

Rs.1,000

Mini marathon 2016 was inaugurated by Revered Swami Abhiramanandaji
Maharaj, Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya, Coimbatore and
SriP.Chinnasamy, Revenue Divisional Officer Coimbatore North on

22.09.2016




Mini marathon 2016 starting at SRMV Maruthi College of Physical
Education on 22.09.2016

Mini marathon 2016 starting at SRMV Maruthi College of Physical
Education on 22.09.2016




Mini marathon 2016 starting at SRMV Maruthi College of Physical
Education on 22.09.2016




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS
S.No Name Programme

1. | Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. | Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. | Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4. | Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5. | Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6. | SRL.S.MUNIRAJ Assistant Professor
7. Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8. | SRL.LM.PRABU Assistant Professor

TEACHER TRAINEES:
S.No Name Programme

1 MANIKANDAN N I-BPEd

2 MADHANKUMAR R I-BPEd

3 NITHISH B I-BPEd

4 DHANDAPANI J I-BPEd

5 ARUNRAJ S I-BPEd

6 SAJEEVAN S I-BPEd

7 NACHAPPAN C I-BPEd

8 SABARI G I-BPEd

9 BOOBALAN K I-BPEd

10 VIGNESHWARAN K I-BPEd

11 HARISOORYA N I-BPEd

12 VENKATESHAN D I-BPEd

13 RAJKUMAR M I-BPEd

14 VIVEKKUMAR J I-BPEd

15 KARTHIKEYAN K I-BPEd

16 NAVEENKUMAR R I-BPEd



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

KEERTHIVASAN R
GNANAVEL S
MAGESH T
TAMILAZHAGAN K
VENUGOPAL K
PONNAIAH M
REGINALD D
GOBINATH M
RAMAN A
DEVARAJ S

ARUNACHALAM BALAJI V

GNANAVADIVEL N
VIGNESHKUMAR K
SUNDARAVEL R
KATHIRVEL S
PRABAKARAN K
VAYALSAMY M
KABILAN S
ISRAVEL K
NEMESH N P
RAMKUMAR R
SAGADEVAN M
DHARMAPRABU M
MADHANKUMAR B
VENKATESH J
SANKAR P
PAVITHRAN S
MUTHU KUMARESAN P
LAKSHMANAN K
MUNAVAR BASHA G
MATHAN KUMAR S
VIGNESH A
KALIMUTHU G

I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

PRABHU K
DINESH KUMAR M
PARTHIPAN N
IMMANUVEL S
SUGANRAJ K
ARUL S

DELEEP KUMAR M
VISWANATHAN B
SEKAR S
MOORTHI' N
SATHISHKUMAR P
GANESHPRABHU R
VAIRAPRAKASHAM P
MOHANRAJ P
GOWTHAM B
SIVANANTHAM B
DINESHKUMAR S
SANTHOSH G
DHAMODHARAN B
KALAIVANAN M
ARAVIND S
KOTTAIRAJ B
AJITH S
VELUSAMY P
LOGESH R
MANOJ KUMAR N
KATHIRESAN E
MAREESWARAN S
GOPALAKRISHNAN S
PRABHU P
SRINIVASAN A
BHARATH R
THAVASIAPPAN A

[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd



83 BALAGANGADHARAN K [I-BPEd

84 RAHUL G [I-BPEd
85 KANMANI V [I-BPEd
86 PRAMETH M [I-BPEd
87 PADMASEKARAN S R [I-BPEd
88 MUTHUKUMARAN V [I-BPEd
89 SELVARAJ K [I-BPEd
90 MARISAMY G [I-BPEd
91 SRIGANAPATHY P [I-BPEd
92 GOPALAKRISHNAN C [I-BPEd
93 ARUNKUMAR M [I-BPEd
94 DINESH KUMAR 'V C [I-BPEd
95 RAMAN M [I-BPEd
96 SIVASANKAR D [I-BPEd
97 YUVA MOHAN RAJ M [I-BPEd
98 RAJESHKUMR M [I-BPEd
99 PALANISAMY K I-MPEd
100 A THANGARASU T P I-MPEd
101 CHANDRAN R I-MPEd
102 | VIJAYAKUMAR P I-MPEd
103 ' SELVAKUMAR M I-MPEd
104 A MUTHULINGARAJ T I-MPEd
105 A PONGANESH K I-MPEd
106 | SABAREESWARAN P I-MPEd
107 | KANAGARAJ R I-MPEd
108 | MURUGESAN S I-MPEd
109 UDHAYAKUMAR S I-MPEd
110 | PRADEEP P I-MPEd
111 MYILSAMY K I-MPEd
112 | KALIMUTHU C [I-MPEd
113 < ASHOK S [I-MPEd
114 A BALAMURUGAN K [I-MPEd

115 | KARTHIKN [I-MPEd



116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

SUNIL DUTT S
DINESHKUMAR G
DINESH S
MARISH G
DHANAPRAKASH R
RAJESH M
MOHANRAJ R
PRABHAKARAN M
THIYAGU T
SUMAN J
SATHEESHKUMAR N
YUVARAJ P R
VIJAYARAJ S
KUMARESAN M
EASWARAN G
DINESHKUMAR K
RAMAMOORTHI R
PRADEEP B
SRIKANTH P
SURESHGE
HARIHARAN G
KABILAN M
RAMESH T
MANIKANDAN T
SOUNDRARAJAN V
SAKTHIVEL M
SATHISH P
PALANISAMY R
MAHESHKUMAR S
RAJKUMAR T
UMAR FAROOK K
KARTHIK D
PRABU S

[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd



149
150

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

PRIYESH R
MANIGANDAN P

AARON ARSHAY KEETS B
ARULPRABU D

GOPI P

GOPINATH V
PRABHAKARAN A

RABIN J

RAMKI U
SATHEESWARAN P
VINOTHKUMAR R

[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd

MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
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REPORT OF MARK THE 60" YEAR OF THE INAUGURAL DAY OF THE COLLEGE

To mark the 60™year of the inaugural day, i.e 22" September, a function was organized
on that day. Swami Abhiramanandaji Maharaj presided over the function. Smt.Vanitha
Mohan, Managing Trustee—Siruthuli, Vice-Chairman of Pricol Ltd., Coimbatore was the
chief guest and distributed the prizes to the mini marathon winners.
Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, Principal and Secretary welcomed the gathering and
Dr. T.Jayabal, Associate Professor, proposed vote of thanks. To commemorate 60 years
(Diamond jubilee) of Maruthi College, 60 tree saplings were planted in the Maruthi
College Campus, by Secretary Swamiji, chief guest, monks and various heads of

Vidyalaya institutions.

Swami Abhiramanandaji Maharaj and Smt.Vanitha Mohan
planting saplings
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THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS
(SNe. Name  Progamme
1.  Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal
2. Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.EEAMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4. Dr.SSIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5.  Dr.AANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6. SRLS.MUNIRAJ Assistant Professor
7. Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8. SRLM.PRABU Assistant Professor
TEACHER TRAINEES:
(SNe. Name  Progamme
1 MANIKANDAN N I-BPEd
2 MADHANKUMAR R I-BPEd
3 KATHIRESAN E II-BPEd
4 MAREESWARAN S II-BPEd
5 SELVAKUMAR M I-MPEd
6 MUTHULINGARA]J T I-MPEd
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REPORT OF TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY
INTER-COLLEGIATE TOURNAMENTS IN BADMINTON,
BASKETBALL AND CRICKET

Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University inter-collegiate tournaments

(2016-2017) were conducted in Badminton, Basketball and Cricketat our college from
7™ to 9™ September, 2016. Swami Anapekshanandaji Maharaj, Correspondent, SRKV
Polytechnic College inaugurated the basketball finals between Maruthi College of
Physical Education and YMCA College of Physical Education, Chennai. Swami
Garishthanandaji Maharaj, inaugurated the badminton finals between Maruthi College of
Physical Education and Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University, Chennai.
Swami Tamoharanandaji Maharaj inaugurated the cricket finals between Maruthi
College of Physical Education and Selvam College of Physical Education, Namakkal.
In the valedictory function for Badminton and Basketball held on 08.09.2016,
Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal Maruthi College of Physical Education welcomed the
gathering Dr. P. Kumaravelu, observer from the Tamil Nadu Physical Education and
Sports University, Chennai gave the feedback about the tournament. Dr. PJ. Sebastian,
Professor, RKMVU GAPEYgave chief guest’s address and also distributed the prizes to
the winners. In the valedictory function for Cricket tournament held on 09.09.2016,
Dr. T. Jayabal, Associate Professor Maruthi College of Physical Education welcomed
the gathering Swami Nirmaleshanandaji Maharaj distributed the prizes to the winners.
Dr. E. Amudhan, Assistant Professor, Maruthi College of Physical Education proposed

vote of thanks.



Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University Inter-collegiate Cricket
tournament organized from 7t to 9th September, 2016

Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University inter-collegiate Badminton

tournament organized from 7t to 9th September, 2016




%

Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University inter-collegiate Basketball

tournament organized from 7t to 9th September, 2016

Results of the tournament:

S.NO GAME WINNER RUNNER
1 Cricket Maruthi College of Physical Selvam College of Physical
' Education, Coimbatore Education, Namakkal
o Badminton Tamil Nadu Physical Education | Maruthi College of Physical
' and Sports University, Chennai Education, Coimbatore
3 Basketball YMCA College of Physical Maruthi College of Physical

Education, Chennai

Education, Coimbatore




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES
ARE INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS
S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal
2. Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4. Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6. SRI.S.MUNIRA] Assistant Professor
7. Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8. SRI.M.PRABU Assistant Professor
TEACHER TRAINEES
S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
1 MANIKANDAN N I-BPEd
2 MADHANKUMAR R I-BPEd
3 NITHISH B I-BPEd
4 DHANDAPANI J I-BPEd
5 ARUNRAJ S I-BPEd
6 SAJEEVAN S I-BPEd
7 NACHAPPAN C I-BPEd
8 SABARI G I-BPEd
9 BOOBALAN K I-BPEd
10 VIGNESHWARAN K I-BPEd
11 HARISOORYA N I-BPEd
12 VENKATESHAN D I-BPEd
13 RAJKUMAR M I-BPEd
14 VIVEKKUMAR ] I-BPEd
15 KARTHIKEYAN K I-BPEd
16 NAVEENKUMAR R I-BPEd




17 KEERTHIVASAN R I-BPEd
18 GNANAVEL S I-BPEd
19 MAGESH T I-BPEd
20 TAMILAZHAGAN K I-BPEd
21 VENUGOPAL K I-BPEd
22 PONNAIAH M I-BPEd
23 REGINALD D I-BPEd
24 GOBINATH M I-BPEd
25 RAMAN A I-BPEd
26 DEVARA]JS I-BPEd
27 ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV I-BPEd
28 GNANAVADIVEL N I-BPEd
29 VIGNESHKUMAR K I-BPEd
30 SUNDARAVEL R [-BPEd
31 KATHIRVEL S I-BPEd
32 PRABAKARAN K I-BPEd
33 VAYALSAMY M I-BPEd
34 KABILAN S I-BPEd
35 ISRAVEL K I-BPEd
36 NEMESH N P I-BPEd
37 RAMKUMAR R I-BPEd
38 SAGADEVAN M I-BPEd
39 DHARMAPRABU M I-BPEd
40 MADHANKUMAR B I-BPEd
41 VENKATESH ] I-BPEd
42 SANKAR P I-BPEd
43 PAVITHRAN S I-BPEd
44 MUTHU KUMARESAN P I-BPEd
45 LAKSHMANAN K I-BPEd
46 MUNAVAR BASHA G I-BPEd
47 MATHAN KUMAR S [-BPEd
48 VIGNESH A I-BPEd




49 KALIMUTHU G I-BPEd
50 PRABHU K II-BPEd
51 DINESH KUMAR M II-BPEd
52 PARTHIPAN N II-BPEd
53 IMMANUVEL S II-BPEd
54 SUGANRAJ K II-BPEd
55 ARUL S II-BPEd
56 DELEEP KUMAR M II-BPEd
57 VISWANATHAN B II-BPEd
58 SEKARS II-BPEd
59 MOORTHI N II-BPEd
60 SATHISHKUMAR P II-BPEd
61 GANESHPRABHU R II-BPEd
62 VAIRAPRAKASHAM P II-BPEd
63 MOHANRA]J P II-BPEd
64 GOWTHAM B II-BPEd
65 SIVANANTHAM B II-BPEd
66 DINESHKUMAR S II-BPEd
67 SANTHOSH G II-BPEd
68 DHAMODHARAN B II-BPEd
69 KALAIVANAN M II-BPEd
70 ARAVIND S II-BPEd
71 KOTTAIRAJ B II-BPEd
72 AJITHS II-BPEd
73 VELUSAMY P II-BPEd
74 LOGESH R II-BPEd
75 MANOJ KUMAR N II-BPEd
76 KATHIRESAN E II-BPEd
77 MAREESWARAN S II-BPEd
78 GOPALAKRISHNAN S II-BPEd
79 PRABHU P II-BPEd
80 SRINIVASAN A II-BPEd




81 BHARATH R II-BPEd
82 THAVASIAPPAN A II-BPEd
83 BALAGANGADHARAN K II-BPEd
84 RAHUL G II-BPEd
85 KANMANI V II-BPEd
86 PRAMETH M II-BPEd
87 PADMASEKARAN SR II-BPEd
88 MUTHUKUMARAN V II-BPEd
89 SELVARAJ K II-BPEd
90 MARISAMY G II-BPEd
91 SRIGANAPATHY P II-BPEd
92 GOPALAKRISHNAN C II-BPEd
93 ARUNKUMAR M II-BPEd
94 DINESH KUMAR 'V C II-BPEd
95 RAMAN M II-BPEd
96 SIVASANKAR D II-BPEd
97 YUVA MOHAN RA] M II-BPEd
98 RAJESHKUMR M II-BPEd
99 PALANISAMY K I-MPEd
100 | THANGARASU TP I-MPEd
101 CHANDRAN R I-MPEd
102 | VJAYAKUMAR P I-MPEd
103 | SELVAKUMARM I-MPEd
104 | MUTHULINGARAJ T I-MPEd
105 | PONGANESH K I-MPEd
106 | SABAREESWARAN P I-MPEd
107 | KANAGARAJ R I-MPEd
108 | MURUGESAN S I-MPEd
109 | UDHAYAKUMARS I-MPEd
110 | PRADEEPP I-MPEd
111 MYILSAMY K I-MPEd
112 | KALIMUTHU C II-MPEd




113 ASHOK S II-MPEd
114 | BALAMURUGAN K II-MPEd
115 KARTHIK N [I-MPEd
116 | SUNIL DUTT S II-MPEd
117 | DINESHKUMAR G II-MPEd
118 DINESH S II-MPEd
119 | MARISH G [I-MPEd
120 | DHANAPRAKASH R II-MPEd
121 RAJESH M [I-MPEd
122 | MOHANRAJ R II-MPEd
123 PRABHAKARAN M II-MPEd
124 | THIYAGU T II-MPEd
125 | SUMAN] [I-MPEd
126 | SATHEESHKUMAR N II-MPEd
127 | YUVARAJPR II-MPEd
128 | VIJAYARAJS II-MPEd
129 | KUMARESAN M [I-MPEd
130 | EASWARAN G II-MPEd
131 DINESHKUMAR K II-MPEd
132 | RAMAMOORTHI R II-MPEd
133 PRADEEP B II-MPEd
134 | SRIKANTH P II-MPEd
135 | SURESH GE [I-MPEd
136 | HARIHARAN G II-MPEd
137 | KABILAN M II-MPEd
138 RAMESH T II-MPEd
139 | MANIKANDAN T [I-MPEd
140 | SOUNDRARAJAN V II-MPEd
141 SAKTHIVEL M II-MPEd
142 | SATHISH P II-MPEd
143 PALANISAMY R [I-MPEd
144 | MAHESHKUMAR S II-MPEd




145 | RAJKUMART II-MPEd
146 | UMAR FAROOK K II-MPEd
147 | KARTHIK D [I-MPEd
148 | PRABUS II-MPEd
149 | PRIYESHR II-MPEd
150 | MANIGANDAN P II-MPEd
151 AARON ARSHAY KEETS B MPhil
152 | ARULPRABU D MPhil
153 | GOPI P MPhil
154 | GOPINATH V MPhil
155 | PRABHAKARAN A MPhil
156 | RABIN] MPhil
157 | RAMKIU MPhil
158 | SATHEESWARAN P MPhil
159 | VINOTHKUMAR R MPhil




SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC

(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore -641020
Phone:0422-2692443, Fax:0422 -2693677, E-mail:rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web:www.srkvimcpe.org

Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, m.p.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D., NIS. (DiplomainCricket)
Principal & Secretary

REPORT OF LEADERSHIP TRAINING CAMP

The leadership training camp of the college was conducted for BPEd I st year students
from 22.09.2016 to 28.09.2016 at Sri Avinashilingam Krishi Vigyan Kendra,
Vivekanandapuram, Karamadai, Coimbatore. All the BPEd I*t year students and staff
members attended the camp.

[ Cultural competition in the leadership training camp on 27.09.2016 ]



mailto:rmmcpe@gmail.com
http://www.srkvmcpe.org/

Camp fire programme in the Annual leadership training camp on 28.09.2016

THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS
S.No Name Programme
1.  Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2 Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
4 M. PRABU Assistant Professor



mcpelab
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TEACHER TRAINEES:

MANIKANDAN N [-BPEd
MADHANKUMAR R I-BPEd
NITHISH B I-BPEd
DHANDAPANI ] I-BPEd
ARUNRAJS I-BPEd
SAJEEVAN S I-BPEd
NACHAPPAN C I-BPEd
SABARI G I-BPEd
BOOBALAN K [-BPEd
VIGNESHWARAN K I-BPEd
HARISOORYA N I-BPEd
VENKATESHAN D I-BPEd
RAJKUMAR M I-BPEd
VIVEKKUMAR | I-BPEd
KARTHIKEYAN K [-BPEd
NAVEENKUMAR R I-BPEd
KEERTHIVASAN R [-BPEd
GNANAVEL S I-BPEd
MAGESH T I-BPEd
TAMILAZHAGAN K I-BPEd
VENUGOPAL K I-BPEd
PONNAIAH M I-BPEd
REGINALD D [-BPEd
GOBINATH M I-BPEd
RAMAN A I-BPEd
DEVARAJS I-BPEd
ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV I-BPEd
GNANAVADIVEL N I-BPEd
VIGNESHKUMAR K I-BPEd
SUNDARAVEL R I-BPEd

KATHIRVEL S I-BPEd




PRABAKARAN K I-BPEd
VAYALSAMY M [-BPEd
KABILAN S I-BPEd
ISRAVEL K I-BPEd
NEMESH N P I-BPEd
RAMKUMAR R I-BPEd
SAGADEVAN M I-BPEd
DHARMAPRABU M I-BPEd
MADHANKUMAR B I-BPEd
VENKATESH ] I-BPEd
SANKARP I-BPEd
PAVITHRAN S I-BPEd
MUTHU KUMARESAN P I-BPEd
LAKSHMANAN K I-BPEd
MUNAVAR BASHA G I-BPEd
MATHAN KUMAR S [-BPEd
VIGNESH A I-BPEd

KALIMUTHU G I-BPEd




SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC
(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore -641020
Phone:0422-2692443, Fax:0422 -2693677, E-mail:rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web:www.srkvincpe.org

Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, m.p.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D., NIS. (DiplomainCricket)
Principal & Secretary

REPORT OF DIAMOND JUBILEE YEAR LONG CELEBRATIONS:
T-20 CRICKET INVITATION TOURNAMENT

In commemoration of our institute diamond jubilee year long celebrations, we
organized T-20 cricket invitation tournament in our college during 27d, 3rd and 4t
October, 2016. Eight teams took part in this tournament. Swami Nirmaleshanandaji
Maharaj, was the chief guest for the inaugural match of the tournament on 02.10.2016.
Swami Sahananandaji Maharaj inaugurated the finals between Maruthi College of
Physical Education and Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda  University.
In the valedictory function held on 04.10.2016. Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal
welcomed the gathering Swami Suviranandaji Maharaj, Assistant General Secretary,
Ramakrishna Mission and Math, Belur Math, Kolkata and Sri J. Anandarajan, Managing
Director, M/s Chandran Steels, Coimbatore distributed the prizes to the winners.
Dr. E. Amudhan, Assistant Professor, Maruthi College of Physical Education proposed
vote of thanks.

Results of the T-20 cricket invitation tournament as follows:

DETAILS INSTITUTION PRIZE DETAILS
Winners Maruthi College of Tisi(),o?r?cﬁsifiaj:l arvrizgills
Physical Education phy, ’

certificates and caps

Rs.7,500.00 cash award,
Trophy, individual medals,
certificates and caps

Ramakrishna Mission

R ) ) . .
unners-up Vivekananda University

M. Ravi M.Phil scholar
Maruthi College of Rs.1,000.00
Physical Education

Man of the match
(finals)
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Best Batsman

S.Madhankumar BPEd I
Maruthi College of Physical

Rs.1,000.00

of the Education
tournament
Best Bowler of Nalin Chetia Ramakrishna
Mission Vivekananda Rs.1,000.00
the tournament ) .
University
Best Wicket S.Madhankumar BPEd I
Keeper of the Maruthi College of Physical Rs.1,000.00
tournament Education
Best all-rounder of M. Ravi M.Phil scholar
Maruthi College of Physical Rs.1,000.00

the tournament

Education

Photo Gallery of T-20 cricket invitation tournament




Swami Suviranandaji Maharaj distributed the trophy to the winners

THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES

ARE INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS

1. | Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. | Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. | DrEEAMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4. | Dr. SSIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5. | Dr.AANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6. | SRL.S.MUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7. | DrM.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8. | SRLM.PRABU Assistant Professor




TEACHER TRAINEES:

1 MANIKANDAN N I-BPEd
2 MADHANKUMAR R [-BPEd
3 NITHISH B I-BPEd
4 DHANDAPANI ] I-BPEd
5 ARUNRAJ S I-BPEd
6 SAJEEVAN S [-BPEd
7 NACHAPPAN C I-BPEd
8 SABARI G I-BPEd
g BOOBALAN K I-BPEd
10 VIGNESHWARAN K I-BPEd
11 HARISOORYA N I-BPEd
12 VENKATESHAN D [-BPEd
13 RAJKUMAR M I-BPEd
14 VIVEKKUMAR ] I-BPEd
15 KARTHIKEYAN K I-BPEd
16 NAVEENKUMAR R I-BPEd
17 KEERTHIVASAN R I-BPEd
18 GNANAVEL S I-BPEd
19 MAGESH T I-BPEd
20 TAMILAZHAGAN K [-BPEd
21 VENUGOPAL K I-BPEd
22 PONNAIAH M [-BPEd
23 REGINALD D I-BPEd
24 GOBINATH M I-BPEd
25 RAMAN A I-BPEd
26 DEVARAJS [-BPEd
27 ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV I-BPEd
28 GNANAVADIVEL N I-BPEd
29 VIGNESHKUMAR K I-BPEd
30 SUNDARAVEL R [-BPEd




31 KATHIRVEL S I-BPEd
32 PRABAKARAN K I-BPEd
33 VAYALSAMY M I-BPEd
34 KABILAN S [-BPEd
35 ISRAVEL K I-BPEd
36 NEMESH N P I-BPEd
37 RAMKUMAR R I-BPEd
38 SAGADEVAN M [-BPEd
39 DHARMAPRABU M I-BPEd
40 MADHANKUMAR B [-BPEd
41 VENKATESH ] I-BPEd
42 SANKAR P I-BPEd
43 PAVITHRAN S I-BPEd
44 MUTHU KUMARESAN P [-BPEd
45 LAKSHMANAN K I-BPEd
46 MUNAVAR BASHA G I-BPEd
47 MATHAN KUMAR S I-BPEd
48 VIGNESH A [-BPEd
49 KALIMUTHU G I-BPEd
50 PRABHU K II-BPEd
51 DINESH KUMAR M II-BPEd
52 PARTHIPAN N II-BPEd
53 IMMANUVEL S II-BPEd
54 SUGANRAJ K II-BPEd
55 ARUL S II-BPEd
56 DELEEP KUMAR M II-BPEd
57 VISWANATHAN B II-BPEd
58 SEKARS II-BPEd
59 MOORTHI N II-BPEd
60 SATHISHKUMAR P II-BPEd
61 GANESHPRABHU R II-BPEd
62 VAIRAPRAKASHAM P II-BPEd




63 MOHANRAJ P II-BPEd
64 GOWTHAM B II-BPEd
65 SIVANANTHAM B II-BPEd
66 DINESHKUMAR S II-BPEd
67 SANTHOSH G II-BPEd
68 DHAMODHARAN B II-BPEd
69 KALAIVANAN M II-BPEd
70 ARAVIND S II-BPEd
71 KOTTAIRAJ B II-BPEd
72 AJITHS II-BPEd
73 VELUSAMY P II-BPEd
74 LOGESH R II-BPEd
75 MANOJ KUMAR N II-BPEd
76 KATHIRESAN E II-BPEd
77 MAREESWARAN S II-BPEd
78 GOPALAKRISHNAN S II-BPEd
79 PRABHU P II-BPEd
80 SRINIVASAN A II-BPEd
81 BHARATH R II-BPEd
82 THAVASIAPPAN A II-BPEd
83 BALAGANGADHARAN K II-BPEd
84 RAHUL G II-BPEd
85 KANMANI V II-BPEd
86 PRAMETH M II-BPEd
87 PADMASEKARAN SR II-BPEd
88 MUTHUKUMARAN V II-BPEd
89 SELVARAJ K II-BPEd
90 MARISAMY G II-BPEd
91 SRIGANAPATHY P II-BPEd
92 GOPALAKRISHNAN C II-BPEd
93 ARUNKUMAR M II-BPEd
94 DINESH KUMAR 'V C II-BPEd




95 RAMAN M II-BPEd
96 SIVASANKAR D II-BPEd
97 YUVA MOHAN RA] M II-BPEd
98 RAJESHKUMR M II-BPEd
99 PALANISAMY K I-MPEd
100 | THANGARASU TP I-MPEd
101 CHANDRAN R I-MPEd
102 | VJAYAKUMAR P I-MPEd
103 | SELVAKUMARM I-MPEd
104 | MUTHULINGARAJ T I-MPEd
105 | PONGANESH K I-MPEd
106 | SABAREESWARAN P I-MPEd
107 | KANAGARAJ R I-MPEd
108 | MURUGESAN S I-MPEd
109 | UDHAYAKUMARS I-MPEd
110 | PRADEEPP I-MPEd
111 MYILSAMY K I-MPEd
112 | KALIMUTHU C [I-MPEd
113 | ASHOK S II-MPEd
114 | BALAMURUGAN K II-MPEd
115 | KARTHIK N [I-MPEd
116 | SUNIL DUTIT S II-MPEd
117 | DINESHKUMAR G II-MPEd
118 | DINESH S [I-MPEd
119 | MARISH G [I-MPEd
120 | DHANAPRAKASH R II-MPEd
121 RAJESH M [I-MPEd
122 | MOHANRAJ R [I-MPEd
123 | PRABHAKARAN M II-MPEd
124 | THIYAGUT II-MPEd
125 | SUMAN]J [I-MPEd
126 | SATHEESHKUMAR N [I-MPEd




127 | YUVARAJPR II-MPEd
128 | VIJAYARAJS II-MPEd
129 | KUMARESAN M II-MPEd
130 | EASWARAN G II-MPEd
131 | DINESHKUMAR K II-MPEd
132 | RAMAMOORTHI R II-MPEd
133 | PRADEEP B II-MPEd
134 | SRIKANTH P II-MPEd
135 | SURESHGE II-MPEd
136 | HARITHARAN G II-MPEd
137 | KABILAN M II-MPEd
138 | RAMESH T II-MPEd
139 | MANIKANDAN T II-MPEd
140 | SOUNDRARAJAN V II-MPEd
141 | SAKTHIVEL M II-MPEd
142 | SATHISH P II-MPEd
143 | PALANISAMY R II-MPEd
144 | MAHESHKUMAR S II-MPEd
145 | RAJKUMART II-MPEd
146 | UMAR FAROOK K II-MPEd
147 | KARTHIK D II-MPEd
148 | PRABUS II-MPEd
149 | PRIYESH R II-MPEd
150 | MANIGANDAN P II-MPEd
151 | AARON ARSHAY KEETS B MPhil

152 | ARULPRABU D MPhil

153 | GOPIP MPhil

154 | GOPINATH V MPhil

155 | PRABHAKARAN A MPhil

156 | RABIN]J MPhil

157 | RAMKIU MPhil

158 | SATHEESWARAN P MPhil

159 | VINOTHKUMAR R MPhil




SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC
(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore -641020
Phone:0422-2692443, Fax:0422 -2693677, E-mail:rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web:www.srkvincpe.org

Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, m.p.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D., NIS. (DiplomainCricket)
Principal & Secretary
[

REPORT OF DIAMOND JUBILEE CELEBRATIONS: NEW BUILDING BLOCK,
‘FITNESS CENTRE AND SPORTS SCIENCES RESOURCE CENTRE’
INAUGURAL FUNCTION

In commemoration of the college diamond jubilee celebrations, a new building block,’
Fitness Centre and Sports Sciences Resource Centre’ was inaugurated by Swami
Suviranandaji Maharaj, Assistant General Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission and
Math,Belur Math, Kolkata on 03.10.2016. Swami Abhiramanandaji Maharaj, Secretary,
Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya and other monks were present in this holy ceremony.

ek Sl i

4.h3|$

New building block ‘Fitness Centre and Sports Sciences Resource Centre’
inaugurated by Swami Suviranandaji Maharaj and Swami Abhiramanandaji Maharaj
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THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS
R N EROCEAVVERT
- Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal
- Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
- Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
- Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
- Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
- SRI.S.MUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
- Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
- SRI.M.PRABU Assistant Professor
TEACHER TRAINEES:

MANIKANDAN N I-BPEd
MADHANKUMAR R I-BPEd
NITHISH B I-BPEd
DHANDAPANI ] I-BPEd
ARUNRAJ S I-BPEd
SAJEEVAN S I-BPEd
NACHAPPAN C I-BPEd
SABARI G I-BPEd
BOOBALAN K I-BPEd
VIGNESHWARAN K I-BPEd
HARISOORYA N I-BPEd
VENKATESHAN D I-BPEd
RAJKUMARM I-BPEd
VIVEKKUMAR ] I-BPEd
KARTHIKEYAN K I-BPEd
NAVEENKUMAR R I-BPEd
KEERTHIVASAN R I-BPEd
GNANAVEL S I-BPEd



[sNOT| NaMET [ PROGRAMME |
- MAGESH T I-BPEd

TAMILAZHAGAN K I-BPEd
VENUGOPAL K I-BPEd
PONNAIAH M [-BPEd
REGINALD D I-BPEd
GOBINATH M [-BPEd
RAMAN A I-BPEd
DEVARA]J S I-BPEd
ARUNACHALAM BALAJI V I-BPEd
GNANAVADIVEL N [-BPEd
VIGNESHKUMAR K I-BPEd
SUNDARAVEL R I-BPEd
KATHIRVEL S I-BPEd
PRABAKARAN K [-BPEd
VAYALSAMY M I-BPEd
KABILAN S I-BPEd
ISRAVEL K I-BPEd
NEMESH N P I-BPEd
RAMKUMAR R I-BPEd
SAGADEVAN M [-BPEd
DHARMAPRABU M I-BPEd
MADHANKUMAR B I-BPEd
VENKATESH ] I-BPEd
SANKARP [-BPEd
PAVITHRAN S I-BPEd
MUTHU KUMARESAN P I-BPEd
LAKSHMANAN K I-BPEd
MUNAVAR BASHA G [-BPEd
MATHAN KUMAR S I-BPEd
VIGNESH A [-BPEd
KALIMUTHU G I-BPEd
PRABHU K II-BPEd
DINESH KUMAR M II-BPEd




PARTHIPAN N II-BPEd
IMMANUVEL S II-BPEd
SUGANRAJ K II-BPEd
ARULS II-BPEd
DELEEP KUMAR M II-BPEd
VISWANATHAN B II-BPEd
SEKAR S II-BPEd
MOORTHI N II-BPEd
SATHISHKUMAR P II-BPEd
GANESHPRABHU R II-BPEd
VAIRAPRAKASHAM P II-BPEd
MOHANRA]J P II-BPEd
GOWTHAM B II-BPEd
SIVANANTHAM B II-BPEd
DINESHKUMAR S II-BPEd
SANTHOSH G II-BPEd
DHAMODHARAN B II-BPEd
KALAIVANAN M II-BPEd
ARAVIND S II-BPEd
KOTTAIRAJ B II-BPEd
AJITHS II-BPEd
VELUSAMY P II-BPEd
LOGESH R II-BPEd
MANOJ] KUMAR N II-BPEd
KATHIRESAN E II-BPEd
MAREESWARAN S II-BPEd
GOPALAKRISHNAN S II-BPEd
PRABHU P II-BPEd
SRINIVASAN A II-BPEd
BHARATH R II-BPEd
THAVASIAPPAN A II-BPEd
BALAGANGADHARAN K II-BPEd
RAHUL G II-BPEd




S.NO

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

NAME

KANMANI V
PRAMETH M
PADMASEKARAN SR
MUTHUKUMARAN V
SELVARAJ K
MARISAMY G
SRIGANAPATHY P
GOPALAKRISHNAN C
ARUNKUMAR M
DINESH KUMAR V C
RAMAN M
SIVASANKAR D
YUVA MOHAN RA] M
RAJESHKUMR M
PALANISAMY K
THANGARASU T P
CHANDRAN R
VIJAYAKUMAR P
SELVAKUMAR M
MUTHULINGARA]J T
PONGANESH K
SABAREESWARAN P
KANAGARAJ R
MURUGESAN S
UDHAYAKUMAR S
PRADEEP P
MYILSAMY K
KALIMUTHU C
ASHOK' S
BALAMURUGAN K
KARTHIK N

SUNIL DUTT S
DINESHKUMAR G

PROGRAMME

II-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
II-BPEd
I-MPEd
[-MPEd
[-MPEd
[-MPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
[-MPEd
[-MPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
[-MPEd
[-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd



S.NO

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

NAME

DINESH S

MARISH G
DHANAPRAKASH R
RAJESH M
MOHANRAJ R
PRABHAKARAN M
THIYAGU T

SUMAN ]

SATHEESHKUMAR N

YUVARAJ PR
VIJAYARAJ S
KUMARESAN M
EASWARAN G
DINESHKUMAR K
RAMAMOORTHI R
PRADEEP B
SRIKANTH P
SURESH G E
HARIHARAN G
KABILAN M
RAMESH T
MANIKANDAN T
SOUNDRARAJAN V
SAKTHIVEL M
SATHISH P
PALANISAMY R
MAHESHKUMAR S
RAJKUMAR T
UMAR FAROOK K
KARTHIK D
PRABU S

PRIYESH R
MANIGANDAN P

PROGRAMME

II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd
II-MPEd



- AARON ARSHAY KEETS B MPhil
- ARULPRABU D MPhil
- GOPI P MPhil
- GOPINATH V MPhil
- PRABHAKARAN A MPhil
- RABIN | MPhil
- RAMKI U MPhil
- SATHEESWARAN P MPhil

- VINOTHKUMAR R MPhil
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REPORT OF UGC-NET COACHING CLASSES

UGC-NET coaching classes were conducted for M.Phil, MPEd Ist and II"d year students
from 12.12.2016 to 17.12.2016. Dr. P. Rajinikumar, Assistant Professor, Department of
Exercise Physiology and Nutrition, Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University,
Chennai and Sri S. Muthukrishna Muralidas, Assistant Professor, Government Law

College, Coimbatore was the external resource persons.

P.G. teacher trainees and M.Phil Scolars during the
NET Coaching classes
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THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS

NAME PROGRAMME

Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
[D:EAMUDHAN || AsbtntProfessor |

= Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
N R st et

- SRI.S.MUNIRA] Assistant Professor
SRR [

= SRI.M.PRABU Assistant Professor

TEACHER TRAINEES:

B aNSMNK

THANGARASU T P I-MPEd

- VIJAYAKUMAR P

MUTHULINGARA] T

SABAREESWARAN P

MURUGESAN S

- PRADEEP P
| [pomsmaaE [ IR

KALIMUTHU C II-MPEd

BALAMURUGAN K II-MPEd

o [mmmmen | THEE
- SUNIL DUTT S II-MPEd



BN oNeSOMARG e

DINESH S II-MPEd

DHANAPRAKASH R II-MPEd

- MOHANRAJ R II-MPEd

- THIYAGU T II-MPEd
SATHEESHKUMAR N II-MPEd

VIJAYARAJ S II-MPEd

EASWARAN G II-MPEd

RAMAMOORTHI R II-MPEd

SRIKANTH P II-MPEd

HARIHARAN G II-MPEd

RAMESH T II-MPEd

SOUNDRARAJAN V II-MPEd

SATHISH P II-MPEd

MAHESHKUMAR S II-MPEd

UMAR FAROOK K II-MPEd

PRABU S II-MPEd

MANIGANDAN P II-MPEd

ARULPRABU D MPhil



gissy coerp  MPhil

GOPINATH V MPhil
- RABIN | MPhil

SATHEESWARAN P MPhil
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REPORT OF STATE LEVEL WORKSHOP CUM OFFICIATING
EXAMINATION IN ‘ATHLETICS’

State Level Workshop cum officiating examination in ‘Athletics’ was organized from
16.12.2016 to 17.12.2016. In this workshop around 426 members from various districts
as well as the students from Maruthi College of Physical Education, Ramakrishna
Mission Vivekananda University, Faculty of GAPEY and CMS College of Science and
Commerce, Coimbatore attended. 106 students appeared for the officiating
examination.

On 16.12.2016 in the inaugural function, Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, Principal and Secretary
welcomed the gathering. Dr.E.Amudhan, Assistant Professor, Maruthi College of
Physical Education explained the theme of the workshop. Dr. S. Alagesan, Professor
and Head, Faculty of GAPEY, Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda University,
Coimbatore was the chief guest and delivered the chief guest address Dr. T. Jayabal,
Associate Professor, Maruthi College of Physical Education proposed vote of thanks.

SSION VIDYALAYA 0
(SICALEDUCATION |

Inaugural Function of State level workshop and officiating examination
in athletics on 16.12.2016

Resource persons of the workshop: Sri.N.Srinivasan, Athletic Coach, Coimbatore
District Athletic Association, Mr.Willypaul, National Referee, Coimbatore and
Dr. E.Amudhan, Assistant Professor, Maruthi College of Physical Education.
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Resource Person Sri S. Srinivasan, Resource Person Mr. Willy Paul

Athletic Coach, Handling the Handling the Session of State
Session of State level workshop level workshop and officiating
and officiating examination in examination in athletics
athletics on16.12.2016 on16.12.2016

On 17.12.2016, In the valedictory function Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal welcomed
the gathering. Mr. S. Soundararajan, (MCPE Alumni) District Sports and Youth Welfare
Officer, Dindigul was the chief guest and delivered chief guest address. The convener
of the workshop Dr.E.Amudhan proposed vote of thanks.

THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS

S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal
2. Dr.T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4. Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6. SRILS.MUNIRAJ Assistant Professor
7. DrM.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8. SRI.M.PRABU Assistant Professor



TEACHER TRAINEES:

S.NO
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NAME

MANIKANDAN N
MADHANKUMAR R
NITHISH B
DHANDAPANI J
ARUNRAJ S
SAJEEVAN S
NACHAPPAN C
SABARI G
BOOBALAN K
VIGNESHWARAN K
HARISOORYA N
VENKATESHAN D
RAJKUMAR M
VIVEKKUMAR J
KARTHIKEYAN K
NAVEENKUMAR R
KEERTHIVASAN R
GNANAVEL S
MAGESH T
TAMILAZHAGAN K
VENUGOPAL K
PONNAIAH M
REGINALD D
GOBINATH M
RAMAN A
DEVARAJ S
ARUNACHALAM BALAJI V
GNANAVADIVEL N
VIGNESHKUMAR K
SUNDARAVEL R

PROGRAMME

I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd



S.NO

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

NAME

KATHIRVEL S
PRABAKARAN K
VAYALSAMY M
KABILAN S
ISRAVEL K
NEMESH N P
RAMKUMAR R
SAGADEVAN M
DHARMAPRABU M
MADHANKUMAR B
VENKATESH J
SANKAR P
PAVITHRAN S
MUTHU KUMARESAN P
LAKSHMANAN K
MUNAVAR BASHA G
MATHAN KUMAR S
VIGNESH A
KALIMUTHU G
PRABHU K
DINESH KUMAR M
PARTHIPAN N
IMMANUVEL S
SUGANRAJ K
ARUL S

DELEEP KUMAR M
VISWANATHAN B
SEKAR S
MOORTHI' N
SATHISHKUMAR P
GANESHPRABHU R

PROGRAMME

I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd



S.NO

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

NAME

VAIRAPRAKASHAM P
MOHANRAJ P
GOWTHAM B
SIVANANTHAM B
DINESHKUMAR S
SANTHOSH G
DHAMODHARAN B
KALAIVANAN M
ARAVIND S
KOTTAIRAJ B

AJITH S

VELUSAMY P
LOGESH R

MANOJ KUMAR N
KATHIRESAN E
MAREESWARAN S
GOPALAKRISHNAN S
PRABHU P
SRINIVASAN A
BHARATH R
THAVASIAPPAN A
BALAGANGADHARAN K
RAHUL G

KANMANI V
PRAMETH M
PADMASEKARAN S R
MUTHUKUMARAN V
SELVARAJ K
MARISAMY G
SRIGANAPATHY P
GOPALAKRISHNAN C

PROGRAMME

[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd



S.NO

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

NAME

ARUNKUMAR M
DINESH KUMAR V C
RAMAN M
SIVASANKAR D
YUVA MOHAN RAJ M
RAJESHKUMR M
PALANISAMY K
THANGARASU T P
CHANDRAN R
VIJAYAKUMAR P
SELVAKUMAR M
MUTHULINGARAJ T
PONGANESH K

SABAREESWARAN P

KANAGARAJ R
MURUGESAN S
UDHAYAKUMAR S
PRADEEP P
MYILSAMY K
KALIMUTHU C
ASHOK S
BALAMURUGAN K
KARTHIK' N

SUNIL DUTT S
DINESHKUMAR G
DINESH S
MARISH G
DHANAPRAKASH R
RAJESH M
MOHANRAJ R
PRABHAKARAN M

PROGRAMME

[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
[I-BPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd



S.NO

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

151
152
153
154
155

NAME

THIYAGU T
SUMAN J
SATHEESHKUMAR N
YUVARAJ P R
VIJAYARAJ S
KUMARESAN M
EASWARAN G
DINESHKUMAR K
RAMAMOORTHI R
PRADEEP B
SRIKANTH P
SURESH G E
HARIHARAN G
KABILAN M
RAMESH T
MANIKANDAN T
SOUNDRARAJAN V
SAKTHIVEL M
SATHISH P
PALANISAMY R
MAHESHKUMAR S
RAJKUMAR T
UMAR FAROOK K
KARTHIK D
PRABU S
PRIYESH R
MANIGANDAN P

AARON ARSHAY KEETS B

ARULPRABU D
GOPI P
GOPINATH V
PRABHAKARAN A

PROGRAMME

[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd
[I-MPEd

MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
MPhil
MPhil



1156 RABIN J MPhil
157 RAMKIU MPhil

| 158 | SATHEESWARAN P MPhil
- 159 VINOTHKUMAR R MPhil
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REPORT OF FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME(FDP)

Faculty Development Programme was conducted for teaching staff members on the topic
“Micro teaching”, on 11.02.2017.Dr. G. Subramonian, Associate Professor, Sri Ramakrishna
Mission Vidyalaya College of Education, Coimbatore, acted as resource person for the

programme. All the faculty members attended the programme

Dr. G. Subramonian, Associate Professor, Sri Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya College of
Education, Coimbatore, handling a session on the topic “Micro teaching”, in the faculty
development programme for teaching staff members on 11.02.2017
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THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES
ARE INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS
S == e

Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
Dr.E AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
Dr.ANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
SRI.S.MUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor

SRI.M.PRABU Assistant Professor
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REPORT OF MARUTHI ALUMNI ASSOCIATION (MAASS)

Venue: Seminar Hall Date: 05.02.2017

Agenda of the meeting:
1. Helping for internship

2. Placement for outgoing teacher trainers
3. Curriculum development

4. Financial support to the college

5. Miscellaneous points.

Minutes:

v' Around 21 alumni participated in the meeting.

v' The principal explained to the participants about the internship
programme for the teacher trainees and requested the alumni to find out
the possible fitness centres, yoga centres, and academies which could
extend internship.

v’ The alumni also discussed about the various possibilities to get
appointmentin schools, colleges, fitness centres and sports academies for
the outgoing teacher trainees and to arrange campus interviews.

v' The principal invited feedback from the alumni about updating the
curriculum.

v' Points are discussed about the mode of contribution by the alumni for
creating new infrastructure in the college.

v" The convener of the alumni Association delivered vote of thanks.

=c  MABUTHI ALUMNI n:nnmﬂnm i ------
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Maruthi Alumni Association (MAASS) meeting was held in the campus on 05.02.2017.
In this meeting, 21 alumni shared their experiences.
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THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS

S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
1.  Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal
2 Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.E. AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4.  Dr.S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.ANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI SSMUNIRA] Assistant Professor
7 Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor

TEACHER TRAINEES:

S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
1. MARISH G [I-MPEd
2. DHANAPRAKASH R II-MPEd
3. PRABHAKARAN M II-MPEd
4. SELVAKUMAR M I-MPEd
5. MUTHULINGARAJ T I-MPEd
6. SABAREESWARAN P I-MPEd
7. MOORTHI N II-BPEd
8. SATHISHKUMAR P [I-BPEd
9. GANESHPRABHU R II-BPEd
10. NITHISH B I-BPEd

11. DHANDAPANI] I-BPEd
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REPORT OF NATIONAL SEMINAR ON, ‘ROAD MAP TO 2020 OLYMPICS'

National Seminar was organized during 23rd& 24th February 2017 at GKD Auditorium
entitled: ‘/ROAD MAP TO 2020 OLYMPICS'. In the inaugural function, Swami
Abhiramanandaji Maharaj, Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya institutions
presided over the function. Dr. AM.Moorthy, Vice Chancellor, Tamil Nadu Physical
Education and Sports University, Chennai delivered the inaugural address, in his
address he stressed upon the need of proper utilization of the various sports related

funds available with the state Govt. and Central Govt. by the educational institutions.

Dr.P.Ravikumar, Professor & Head, Department of Physical Education, NIT,
Warangal, Andhra Pradesh delivered the key note address, he opined that a pool of
quality coaches have to be constituted and training by scientific knowledge and the
importance of sports to be converged to the masses. Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal &
Secretary Maruthi College of Physical Education mentioned that every individual must
be provided with Health and Fitness card to identify the talent at the elementary level.
In the panel of experts discussion Dr.R.Natarajan, International Athlete, said that social
security should be ensured for athletes assessment and accreditation and accountability
system should be ensured for the trained athletes. Sri.N.Amarnath, Olympian
(Basketball) put forth that the public and private joint venture for sponsoring training
programme should be arranged, periodical competition should be arranged atvarious
levels from District to International. Dr.George Abraham, Assistant Professor,
Department of Physical Education & Sports Sciences, Annamalai University, has
stressed up on physical education programme curriculum should be scientifically
designed. Dr.P.Chinnappa Reddy, Former Advisor to Govt. of Andhra Pradesh,
saidtalent identification process has to be started from school level to higher level. In

the valedictory function Swami Nirmaleshanandaji Maharaj, Assistant Secretary,
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Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya presided over the function and said that every
physical education teacher should have devotion and determination in their profession
to nurture Olympians at educational institutions. Dr.T.Radhakrishnan, Registrar, Tamil
Nadu Physical Education and Sports University, Chennai delivered in his chief guest
address expressed that scientifically designed sports training is the prime factor for
excelling in any competition. Dr.S.Alagesan, Professor and Head Ramakrishna
Mission. Vivekananda University Faculty of GAPEY presented there solutions which
will be submitted other sports authorities. Dr.E.Amudhan, Co-ordinator of this seminar

proposed vote of thanks.

Inaugural Function begins with Lighting Dr. AM. Moorthy, Vice Chancellor,
the kuthuvilakku Delivered the inaugural address
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Resource persons of the seminar Welcome address by Principal



THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS
S.NO NAME PROGRAMME

1. | Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. | Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor

3. | Dr.EEAMUDHAN Assistant Professor

4. | Dr.S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor

5. | Dr. AANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor

6. | SR.S.MUNIRA]J Assistant Professor

7. | Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor

8. | SRLM.PRABU Assistant Professor

TEACHER TRAINEES:
S.NO NAME PROGRAMME

1 MANIKANDAN N I-BPEd
2 MADHANKUMAR R I-BPEd
3 NITHISH B I-BPEd
4 DHANDAPANI | I-BPEd
5 ARUNRAJ S I-BPEd
6 SAJEEVAN S I-BPEd
7 NACHAPPAN C I-BPEd
8 SABARI G I-BPEd
9 BOOBALAN K I-BPEd
10 VIGNESHWARAN K I-BPEd
11 HARISOORYA N I-BPEd
12 VENKATESHAN D I-BPEd
13 RAJKUMAR M I-BPEd
14 VIVEKKUMAR ] I-BPEd
15 KARTHIKEYAN K I-BPEd
16 NAVEENKUMAR R I-BPEd




17 KEERTHIVASAN R I-BPEd
18 GNANAVEL S I-BPEd
19 MAGESH T I-BPEd
20 TAMILAZHAGAN K I-BPEd
21 VENUGOPAL K I-BPEd
22 PONNAIAH M I-BPEd
23 REGINALD D I-BPEd
24 GOBINATH M I-BPEd
25 RAMAN A I-BPEd
26 DEVARA]JS I-BPEd
27 ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV I-BPEd
28 GNANAVADIVEL N I-BPEd
29 VIGNESHKUMAR K I-BPEd
30 SUNDARAVEL R I-BPEd
31 KATHIRVEL S I-BPEd
32 PRABAKARAN K I-BPEd
33 VAYALSAMY M I-BPEd
34 KABILAN S I-BPEd
35 ISRAVEL K I-BPEd
36 NEMESH N P I-BPEd
37 RAMKUMAR R I-BPEd
38 SAGADEVAN M I-BPEd
39 DHARMAPRABU M I-BPEd
40 MADHANKUMAR B I-BPEd
41 VENKATESH ] I-BPEd
42 SANKAR P I-BPEd
43 PAVITHRAN S I-BPEd
44 MUTHU KUMARESAN P I-BPEd
45 LAKSHMANAN K I-BPEd
46 MUNAVAR BASHA G I-BPEd
47 MATHAN KUMAR S I-BPEd
48 VIGNESH A I-BPEd
49 KALIMUTHU G I-BPEd




50 PRABHU K II-BPEd
51 DINESH KUMAR M II-BPEd
52 PARTHIPAN N II-BPEd
53 IMMANUVEL S II-BPEd
54 SUGANRAJ K II-BPEd
55 ARULS II-BPEd
56 DELEEP KUMAR M II-BPEd
57 VISWANATHAN B II-BPEd
58 SEKARS II-BPEd
59 MOORTHI N II-BPEd
60 SATHISHKUMAR P II-BPEd
61 GANESHPRABHU R II-BPEd
62 VAIRAPRAKASHAM P II-BPEd
63 MOHANRA]J P II-BPEd
64 GOWTHAM B II-BPEd
65 SIVANANTHAM B II-BPEd
66 DINESHKUMAR S II-BPEd
67 SANTHOSH G II-BPEd
68 DHAMODHARAN B II-BPEd
69 KALAIVANAN M II-BPEd
70 ARAVIND S II-BPEd
71 KOTTAIRAJ B II-BPEd
72 AJITHS II-BPEd
73 VELUSAMY P II-BPEd
74 LOGESH R II-BPEd
75 MANOJ KUMAR N II-BPEd
76 KATHIRESAN E II-BPEd
77 MAREESWARAN S II-BPEd
78 GOPALAKRISHNAN S II-BPEd
79 PRABHU P II-BPEd
80 SRINIVASAN A II-BPEd
81 BHARATH R II-BPEd
82 THAVASIAPPAN A II-BPEd




83 BALAGANGADHARAN K II-BPEd
84 RAHUL G II-BPEd
85 KANMANI V II-BPEd
86 PRAMETH M II-BPEd
87 PADMASEKARAN SR II-BPEd
88 MUTHUKUMARAN V II-BPEd
89 SELVARAJ K II-BPEd
90 MARISAMY G II-BPEd
91 SRIGANAPATHY P II-BPEd
92 GOPALAKRISHNAN C II-BPEd
93 ARUNKUMAR M II-BPEd
94 DINESH KUMAR 'V C II-BPEd
95 RAMAN M II-BPEd
96 SIVASANKAR D II-BPEd
97 YUVA MOHAN RA] M II-BPEd
98 RAJESHKUMR M II-BPEd
99 PALANISAMY K I-MPEd
100 | THANGARASU TP I-MPEd
101 CHANDRAN R I-MPEd
102 | VJAYAKUMAR P I-MPEd
103 | SELVAKUMARM I-MPEd
104 | MUTHULINGARA]J T I-MPEd
105 | PONGANESH K I-MPEd
106 | SABAREESWARAN P I-MPEd
107 | KANAGARAJ R I-MPEd
108 | MURUGESAN S I-MPEd
109 | UDHAYAKUMARS I-MPEd
110 | PRADEEP P I-MPEd
111 | MYILSAMY K I-MPEd
112 | KALIMUTHU C II-MPEd
113 | ASHOKS II-MPEd
114 | BALAMURUGAN K II-MPEd
115 | KARTHIK N [I-MPEd




116 | SUNIL DUTITS [I-MPEd
117 | DINESHKUMAR G [I-MPEd
118 | DINESH S II-MPEd
119 | MARISH G [I-MPEd
120 | DHANAPRAKASH R II-MPEd
121 | RAJESHM II-MPEd
122 | MOHANRAJ R II-MPEd
123 | PRABHAKARAN M [I-MPEd
124 | THIYAGU T II-MPEd
125 | SUMAN ] II-MPEd
126 | SATHEESHKUMAR N II-MPEd
127 | YUVARAJPR [I-MPEd
128 | VIJAYARAJ S II-MPEd
129 | KUMARESAN M II-MPEd
130 | EASWARAN G II-MPEd
131 | DINESHKUMAR K II-MPEd
132 | RAMAMOORTHI R II-MPEd
133 | PRADEEP B [I-MPEd
134 | SRIKANTH P II-MPEd
135 | SURESH GE II-MPEd
136 | HARIHARAN G II-MPEd
137 | KABILAN M [I-MPEd
138 | RAMESHT II-MPEd
139 | MANIKANDAN T II-MPEd
140 | SOUNDRARAJAN V II-MPEd
141 | SAKTHIVEL M [I-MPEd
142 | SATHISH P II-MPEd
143 | PALANISAMY R [I-MPEd
144 | MAHESHKUMAR S II-MPEd
145 | RAJKUMART II-MPEd
146 | UMAR FAROOK K II-MPEd
147 | KARTHIK D [I-MPEd
148 | PRABUS II-MPEd




149 | PRIYESH R II-MPEd
150 | MANIGANDAN P II-MPEd
151 | AARON ARSHAY KEETS B MPhil
152 | ARULPRABU D MPhil
153 | GOPIP MPhil
154 | GOPINATH V MPhil
155 | PRABHAKARAN A MPhil
156 | RABIN] MPhil
157 |RAMKIU MPhil
158 | SATHEESWARAN P MPhil
159 | VINOTHKUMAR R MPhil
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An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC
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REPORT OF NSS SPECIAL CAMP WAS CONDUCTED AT TRIBAL
WELFARE MIDDLE SCHOOL, PALAMALAI, COIMBATORE

NSS special camp was conducted at Tribal Welfare Middle School, Palamalai on
17.03.2017. In the Inaugural function Dr. T. Jayabal, Associate Professor welcomed the
gathering and the camp was inaugurated by Sri U. Jagadeesan, Trustee, Arulmigu
Ranganathar Temple, Palamalai and Benedictory address was given by Swami
Sahananandaji Maharaj, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya and the chief guest was
Sri S.P.ChandraKumar, Block Development Officer, Periyanaickenpalayam Panchayat
Union. Dr.S.Sivasankar, NSS programme officer proposed vote of thanks.

The following activities were conducted in the camp:

1. Cleaning the School Campus,Temple and Village

2. Medical camp for tribal school children by Dr.Ms.K.Iswariya,General Physician,
Sangeetha Hospital, Kuniamuthur, Coimbatore

3. Teaching asanas for tribal school children

4. Organising games for tribal school children.

5. Arranging special lectures:
i) Sri K.Vadivel, Block Health Supervisor, Periyanaickenpalayam Panchayat
i) Dr.S.Alagesan,Professor & Head, RMVU,GAPEY

6. Donated sports goods to Tribal school children (Carrom, Football &Handball)

In the valedictory function, Dr.E.Amudhan, Assistant Professor welcomed the
gathering. Swami Sahananandaji Maharaj, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya delivered
the benedictory address and distributed the prizes, Sri R. Rangaraj, Deputy Block
Development Officer, Periyanaickenpalayam Panchayat Union was the guest of honour
Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal delivered the special address and
Dr.S.Sivasankar,NSS programme officer proposed vote of thanks.

Swami Sahananandaji Maharaj, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya
delivered the benedictory address


mailto:rmmcpe@gmail.com
http://www.srkvmcpe.org/

Teacher trainees cleaning Dr.Ms.K.Iswariya, conducting
the school campus medical camp




FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS

S.No Name Programme
1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal
2. Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4. Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6. SRI.S.MUNIRAJ Assistant Professor
7. Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8. SRI.M.PRABU Assistant Professor
TEACHER TRAINEES:
S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
1. PRABHUK II-BPEd
2. | DINESH KUMAR M II-BPEd
3. PARTHIPANN II-BPEd
4. | IMMANUVEL S lI-BPEd
5. SUGANRAJK lI-BPEd
6. |ARULS II-BPEd
7. DELEEP KUMAR M II-BPEd
8. | VISWANATHAN B lI-BPEd
9. SEKARS lI-BPEd
10. MOORTHIN lI-BPEd
11. SATHISHKUMAR P II-BPEd
12.  GANESHPRABHU R II-BPEd
13. VAIRAPRAKASHAM P lI-BPEd
14. MOHANRAJ P lI-BPEd
15. GOWTHAM B lI-BPEd
16. A SIVANANTHAM B II-BPEd
17. DINESHKUMAR S II-BPEd



S.NO

18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.

NAME
SANTHOSH G
DHAMODHARAN B
KALAIVANAN M
ARAVIND S
KOTTAIRAJ B
AJITH S
VELUSAMY P
LOGESH R
MANOJ KUMAR N
KATHIRESAN E
MAREESWARAN S
GOPALAKRISHNAN S
PRABHU P
SRINIVASAN A
BHARATH R
THAVASIAPPAN A
BALAGANGADHARAN K
RAHUL G
KANMANI V
PRAMETH M
PADMASEKARAN S R
MUTHUKUMARAN V
SELVARAJ K
MARISAMY G
SRIGANAPATHY P
GOPALAKRISHNAN C
ARUNKUMAR M
DINESH KUMAR 'V C
RAMAN M
SIVASANKAR D
YUVA MOHAN RAJ M
RAJESHKUMR M
KALIMUTHU C
ASHOK S

PROGRAMME
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-BPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd



S.NO

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

NAME
BALAMURUGAN K
KARTHIK' N
SUNIL DUTT S
DINESHKUMAR G
DINESH S
MARISH G
DHANAPRAKASH R
RAJESH M
MOHANRAJ R
PRABHAKARAN M
THIYAGU T
SUMAN J
SATHEESHKUMAR N
YUVARAJ P R
VIJAYARAJ S
KUMARESAN M
EASWARAN G
DINESHKUMAR K
RAMAMOORTHI R
PRADEEP B
SRIKANTH P
SURESH G E
HARIHARAN G
KABILAN M
RAMESH T
MANIKANDAN T
SOUNDRARAJAN V
SAKTHIVEL M
SATHISH P
PALANISAMY R
MAHESHKUMAR S
RAJKUMAR T
UMAR FAROOK K
KARTHIK D

PROGRAMME
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd
lI-MPEd



S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
86. PRABUS [I-MPEd
88. | MANIGANDAN P [I-MPEd

| 9. [ARULPRABUD | MPhil
92 |GOPINATHV |  MPhil

9. /RABNJ | MPhi
| 96. |SATHEESWARANP |  MPhil




SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
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An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC

(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020
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Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, m.p.Ed., M.Phil.,, Ph.D., NIS. (Diploma in Cricket)

Principal & Secretary
°

REPORT OF SUMMER COACHING CAMP FOR SCHOOL KIDS

Summer coaching camp valedictory function was conducted on 30.05.2017 at
GKD  Auditorium. Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, Principal welcomed the gathering.
Swami Garishthanandaji Maharaj, Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya,
Coimbatore distributed the prizes to the winners. Sri.M.Prabu, camp co-ordinator,
presented the summer coaching camp report and Dr.T.Jayabal, Associate Professor
proposed vote of thanks.

.

Welcome address by Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal in the Summer
coaching camp valedictory function on 30.05.2017

Distribution of prizes to the winners by Swami Garishthanandaji Maharaj,
Secretary in the Summer coaching camp valedictory function on 30.05.2017




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

FACULTY MEMBERS

- Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal
- Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
- Dr.E. AMUDHAN Assistant Professor

- SRI.M.PRABU Assistant Professor
TEACHER TRAINEES:
S.NO NAME PROGRAMME

2. DHANAPRAKASH R II-MPEd

!

4. SELVAKUMAR M I-MPEd

6. SABAREESWARAN P I-MPEd

8. SATHISHKUMAR P II-BPEd

L

10. NITHISH B I-BPEd
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